IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DANE PATRICK ABDOOL,)

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CASE NO. SC08-944

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES S. PURDY PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

JAMES R. WULCHAK CHIEF, APPELLATE DIVISION Florida Bar No. 249238

MEGHAN ANN COLLINS Florida Bar No. 0492868

ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDERS

444 Seabreeze Blvd. - Suite 210 Daytona Beach, Florida 32118-3941 (386) 252-3367

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
POINT I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL WHERE THE EVIDENCE FAILS TO PROVE THAT APPELLANT ACTED WITH PREMEDITATION.	5
POINT II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE WITNESS TO STATE HIS OPINION ON WHETHER THE VICTIM''S DEATH WAS ACCIDENTAL, WHICH WAS THE ULTIMATE AND ONLY ISSUE BEFORE THE TRIER OF FACT.	8
POINT IV. THE DEATH SENTENCES MUST BE REVERSED, UNDER THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 16, 17, AND 22, FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, WHERE THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY REQUIRED THE DEFENSE TO TURN OVER RAW DATA USED BY ITS MENTAL HEALTH EXPERT PRIOR TO THE PENALTY PHASE OF THE TRIAL.	13

TABLE OF CONTENTS(continued)

PAGE NO.

16

POINT V.

THE PROSECUTOR'S REPEATED IMPROPER AND INFLAMMATORY ELICITATION OF IRRELEVANT EVIDENCE TAINTED THE PENALTY PHASE TRIAL AND RENDERED THE ENTIRE PROCEEDING FUNDAMENTALLY UNFAIR. IN VIOLATION OF THE DEFENDANT'S RIGHTS UNDER THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, AND ART. I, §§ 9, 16, 17, AND 22 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.

POINT VI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

19

32

REVERSIBLE ERROR OCCURRED WHEN THE COURT PERMITTED THE VICTIM IMPACT EVIDENCE TO INCLUDE IRRELEVANT AND PREJUCIAL MATTERS SUCH THAT IT DENIED DUE PROCESS, FUNDAMENTAL FAIRNESS, AND A RELIABLE JURY RECOMMENDATION.

POINT VII23THE APPELLANT'S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY
IMPOSED, RENDERING THE DEATH SENTENCE
UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE FEDERAL AND FLORIDA
CONSTITUTIONS.31CONCLUSION31

CERTIFICATE OF FONT	32

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

CASES CITED:	<u>IAGE NO.</u>
Adams v. Culver 111 So.2d 665 (Fla. 1959)	14
<i>Chavez v. State</i> 2010 WL 4591048 *2 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2010)	13
<i>Fitzpatrick v. State</i> 527 So.2d 809 (Fla.1988)	29
<i>Furman v. Georgia</i> 408 U.S. 238 (1972)	30
<i>Garron v. State</i> 528 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 1988)	18
<i>Gore v. State</i> 614 So.2d 1111 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1992)	14
<i>Hernandez v. State</i> 16 So. 3d 336 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2009)	13
<i>Kramer v. State</i> 619 So.2d 274 (Fla. 1993)	29
Martinez v. State 761 So.2d 1074 (Fla. 2000)	9, 10
Murray v. Mariner Health 994 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 2008)	14
<i>Nibert v. State</i> 574 So.2d 1059 (Fla.1990)	29

<i>Offord v. State</i> 959 So.2d 187 (Fla. 2007)	29
<i>Pait v. State</i> 112 So. 2d 380 (Fla. 1959)	18
Payne v. Tennessee 501 U.S. 808 (1991	21
<i>Rigterink v. State</i> 2 So.3d 221 (Fla. 2009)	10, 11
<i>Robertson v. State</i> 699 So.2d 1343 (Fla. 1997)	29
<i>Robinson v. State</i> 520 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1988)	18
<i>Robinson v. State</i> 761 So.2d 269 (Fla. 1999)	28
<i>San Martin v. State</i> 717 So.2d 462 (Fla.1998)	3
Sexton v. State 775 So.2d 923 (Fla. 2000)	21
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla.1986)	10
<i>State v. Schreiber</i> 868 So.2d 564 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2004)	14
<i>State v. Williams</i> 742 So.2d 509 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1999)	3

<i>Tumblin v. State</i> 2010 WL 652982 (Fla. 2010)	11, 12
<i>Urbin v. State</i> 714 So.2d 411 (Fla. 1998)	18
Way v. State 760 So.2d 903 (Fla. 2000)	28
<i>Whipple v. State</i> 789 So.2d 1132 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	14
<i>Windom v. State</i> 656 So. 2d 432 (Fla. 1995)	21

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Amendment V, United States Constitution	13, 16, 21
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	13, 16
Amendment VIII, United States Constitution	13, 16, 21, 23
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	13, 16, 21, 23
Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution	13, 16, 21
Article I, Section 17, Florida Constitution	13, 16, 21, 23
Article I, Section 22, Florida Constitution	13, 16, 21
Article I, Section 9, Florida Constitution	13, 16, 21
Article I, Section 2, Florida Constitution	21
Section 90.705, Florida Statutes	13, 14
Rule 3.202, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	13-15
Rule 9.210(c), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure	1
